

Government of Jammu and Kashmir
Directorate of J&K Funds Organization, Finance Department
Finance Complex, Muthi, Jammu/Old Secretariat, Srinagar
Email id: - funds-jk@nic.in

Subject: - Declaration of Quasi Permanency status.

Order No. 151 -DGF of 2024 Dated: - 17.09.2024

Without prejudice to seniority of others and in Pursuance of Rule 3 (1) of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Services (Temporary Services) Rules 1961, as contained in Schedule–IX of the Jammu and Kashmir Civil Service Regulations, Vol-II, Sanction is hereby accorded to the declaration of Quasi permanency status in favor of Smt. Anjali Koul Examiner D/o Sh. K.N Koul presently working in the office of GP Fund, Migrant Cell, Jammu.

The Quasi permanency status is granted subject to the conditions:-

- 1. That she is appointed by the competent authority and holding genuine appointment on substantive post, in the Department.
- 2. That the work and conduct of the official remained satisfactory during the service.
- 3. That No case is pending before any Hon'ble court or any investigating agency

Sd/-(Mohd. Youqub Ittoo), Director General, J&K Funds Organization, Finance Department.

Dated: 17.09.2024

DGF/Adm/27/2024/ 462252 1729 - 31 Copy for information and necessary action to the:-

 Joint Director, J&K Funds Organization, Jammu. This takes reference to her office letter No. JDFJ/Adm/510-11 Dt: 29.01.2024 & No. JDFJ/2116-17 Dt. 13.06.2024.

2. Accounts Officer, G.P Fund Migrant cell, Jammu.

3. Order/Main file/ In-charge Website.

(Ishfaq Ahmad Pandith), Joint Director (Central),

J&K Funds Organization,

Einange Department.